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No. 640, A.] 	 [Published May 16, 1901. 

CHAPTER 378. 

AN ACT to appropriate to Wood county, one hundred and 
fifty-six dollars to reimburse that county for part of the ex-
penses of sending Lena Roser, an inmate of the Marathon 
county asylum for the insane, to her relatives in Switzerland. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows 

Proofs necessary, before payment of appropriation. SECTION 1. 
There is hereby appropriated to Wood county out of any money 
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one 
hundred and fifty-six dollars, payable to the county treasurer of 
that county, on presentation to the secretary of state of satisfac-
tory proof that said county has caused one Lena Roser, known 
also as Lena Rose, a chronic insane inmate of the Marathon 
county insane asylum, the cost of whose maintenance for the 
past ten years and more, has been chargeable to, and paid by the 
state and Wood county, to be delivered OD board such vessel and 
to such person as may be designated 'toy her relatives, to be 
transported to her relatives in Switzerland, who have requested 
that she be sent to them, and who have assumed the burden of her 
future care and support. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force, from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 13, 1901. 


